procurement of equipment and to transfer an amount of ₹.10,00,000/ -
to KMSCL towards completion of residual civil woks for the above
project.

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord Administrative Sanction for transferring an amount of
₹.90,52,480/- (Rupees Ninety Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred
and Eighty only) to KMSCL for the procurement of equipment as per
the following; 

SL
No

Item Qty
Unit Cost

(Rs)
Total Cost

(Rs) 
1 OT Table electric B 1 3,80,000 3,80,000

2
Multipara monitor with
Capnogram with stand

2 2,50,000 5,00,000

3 Crash cart OT (crash cart) 2 23,000 46,000

[...]

25 Blood Gas Analyzer 1 3,50,000 3,50,000

26 Sterilizer 18” 8” 8” heavy 1 8,500 8,500

27 Fumigation dispenser 1 40,000 40,000

28 Wheel chair 1 10,000 10,000

29 OT Light dual dome1 1 6,50,000 6,50,000
 Total   90,52,480

4) Administrative Sanction for an amount of ₹.38,47,000/- (Rupees
Thirty Eight Lakh Forty Seven Thousand only) under the NPPMBI
scheme is also accorded for the procurement of equipment and
permission is also accorded to transfer the said amount to KMSCL,  as
per the following;

SL
No

Item Qty
Unit Cost

(Rs)
Total Cost

(Rs) 
1 Shower trolley 1 18,00,000 18,00,000